

Jodi Fetting Tuscola County Clerk www.tuscolacounty.org



440 N. State Street Caro, MI 48723 989-672-3780

RESIDENTS OF TUSCOLA COUNTY PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The Tuscola County Board of Commissioners regularly scheduled Committee of the Whole meeting *on <u>Monday</u>, April 10, 2023 at 8:00 a.m.*

And The Board Meeting on Thursday, April 13, 2023 at 8:00 a.m.

Will be held at the HH Purdy Building, 125 W. Lincoln St, Caro, Michigan.

Virtual participation using Google Meet Conferencing will be offered for extended virtual participation from County Officials and the public.

To participate in the Virtual Meeting you can:

<u>Join by Phone:</u> (US) +1 929-276-1248 PIN: 112 203 398# Join by Google <u>Meet Video Conferencing:</u> meet.google.com/mih-jntr-jya

The Board Agenda will be posted at <u>www.tuscolacounty.org/boc</u>.

Jodi Fetting Tuscola County Clerk, CCO Posted: April 7, 2023

If you need accommodations to attend this meeting, please notify the Tuscola County Controller/Administrator's Office at 989-672-3700 at least two days in advance of the meeting.